NHS Foundation Trust

Ref: 02978_04160_2018-07-26_01

Date: 26 July 2018

Standing Way
Eaglestone
Milton Keynes
MK6 5LD
Tel: 01908 660033
www.mkhospital.nhs.uk
For people who have hearing loss
Minicom 01908 243924

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 18 July 2018.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

Please can you send me the organisation's Local Area Network (LAN) contract, which may include the following:

- Support and Maintenance- e.g. switches, router, software etc
- Managed- If this includes services than just LAN.
- 1. Contract Type: Managed or Maintenance -

Maintenance Contract

2. Existing Supplier: Who is the current supplier?

BT

3. Annual Spend for each supplier: What is the annual average spending on the supplier above? If there is more than one supplier please split the annual averages spend for each supplier.

Approximately £60k annually

4. Number of Users: Please can you provide me with the number of users this contract covers. Approximate number of users will also be acceptable.

6000 users

5. Number of Sites: The number of sites, where equipment is supported by each contract.

3 sites

6. Hardware Brand: What is the hardware brand of the LAN equipment?

Cisco

7. Contract Description: Please provide me with a brief description of the overall contract.

Provide break/fix support on all Cisco hardware



8. Contract Duration: What is the duration of the contract is and can you please also include any extensions this may include.

5 Years

9. Contract Expiry Date: When does the contract expire?

Expires April 2019

10. Contract Review Date: When will the organisation is planning to review the contract?

January 2019

11. Responsible Officer: Contact details including name, job title, contact number and email address?

Deputy Director of IT - 01908 995002

If the LAN maintenance is included in-house please include the following information:

- 1. Hardware Brand: What is the hardware brand of the LAN equipment?
- 2. Number of Users: Please can you provide me with the number of users this contract covers. Approximate number of users will also be acceptable.
- 3. Number of Sites: Estimated/Actual number of sites the LAN covers.
- 4. Responsible Officer: Who within the organisation is responsible for LAN please provide me with contact details including name, job title, contact number and email address?

N/A

If the contract is managed by a 3rd party e.g. Can you please provide me with

- 1. Existing Supplier: Who is the current supplier?
- 2. Number of Users: Please can you provide me with the number of users this contract covers. Approximate number of users will also be acceptable.
- Number of Sites: Estimated/Actual number of sites the LAN covers.
- 4. Contract Type: Managed, Maintenance, Installation, Software
- 5. Hardware Brand: What is the hardware brand of the LAN equipment?
- 6. Contract Description: Please provide me with a brief description of the overall contract.
- 7. Contract Duration: What is the duration of the contract is and can you please also include any extensions this may include.
- 8. Contract Expiry Date: When does the contract expire?
- 9. Contract Review Date: When will the organisation is planning to review the contract?
- 10. Responsible Officer: Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contract(s) please provide me with contact details including name, job title, contact number and email address?

N/A

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.